
o~fi er~s
Communications

Apri129, 2015

Mr. Steven V. King
Executive Director and Secretary
Washington Utilities and Transportation Commission
1300 S. Evergreen Park Drive SW
P.O. Box 47250
Olympia, WA 98504-7250

805 Central Expressway South
Suite 200
Allen, Texas 75013

Phone 972-908-4415
Fax 214-383-2737
Email: kimberly.a.douglassrc ftr.com

Subject: Amendment to an Interconnection Agreement between Frontier
Communications Northwest Inc. and XO Communications Services, LLC

Dear Mr. King:

Enclosed for filing is an Amendment) to an Interconnection Agreement between Frontier
Communications Northwest Inc. and XO Communications Services, LLC. The original
agreement was approved by the Commission on August 25, 1999 in Docket No. UT-990378.
Also enclosed is the Commission's Request for Approval form, which describes the amendment.

The enclosed amendment does not discriminate against non-party carriers, is consistent with
state and federal law, and is in the public interest. The Company requests that the Commission
approve this amendment expeditiously. ~

-~ ~ .~ ~,
Please call me at (972) 908-4415 if you have any questions. ~~ ~- µ ~ ~

r~ F '

Sincerely n ~`~~
~..

u~~ ~~`~ _ ~ ~ ~:
. ) ~r,

Kim Douglass +~
cxe

Manager
Compliance —Regulatory Affairs

Enclosures

On June 22, 2009, the parties filed a replacement Amendment No. 6. The Commission approved the previously
filed Amendment No. 6 on March 27, 2009. Per the request of Commission Staff, for tracking purposes the
replacement Amendment No. 6 document and Request for Approval form referred to that filing as the 7`~'
amendment to the agreement. The parties have titled the enclosed document as Amendment No. 7, but for
Commission tracking purposes, it is referred to as the 8~'' Amendment in the enclosed Request for Approval form.


